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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-107-5
MAY 1962 EDITION
*  GSA GEN. REG. NO. 7

UNITED STAQS GOVERNMENT
Memomndum

/ AC, CHICAGO (44-1114) patE: 4/25/68
SA RAMON W, STRATTON
MURKIN

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.

Attpched is a copy of Chicago airtel and letter-
head memorandum to Bureau 8/15/66, concerning A
SCHNEIDER, white male, age 54, gg%%%ggggmégggmugx;thaagamaw
StTEEt““ﬁﬁicago, ‘who telephoned District, Chicago
rtmént on August 13, 1966, and reported he
wanted to be on record that if KING came to Winnemac Park
he would kill him,

SAs ALEXANDER and BQGUT of C-1 assigned to
determine identity of SCHNEIDER.
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"’ . FESN"

Date: 59,,‘ /S -4l

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

ATITRBTEL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, CHICAGO (100-35358)

THREAT §O KILL MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
BY ALFP O SCHNEIDER, 5054 LEAVITT
HICAGO, ILLINOIS

teletype to the Bureau dated 8/13/66.

the Bureau are 13 copies of.a
letterhead memorandum \(LHM)} concerning captioned matter.

One copy of the LHM is being furnished to the
Office of the USA, Chicago.

Chicago indices are negative re ALFRED SCHNEIDER.

The Chicago Pelice Department is investigating
this matter and the Chicago Division is following the
matter closely.

Atlanta and Jackson Divisions are to furnish the
information re ALF¥FRED SCHNEIDER to local police departmentis.

5 - Bureau (Encl. 13)
(1 -~ 100-438794) (1 - 100-106670)
2 = Atlanta (Encl. 2)
(1 - 100-5718) (1 - 100-55886)
- Jackson (Encl. 1) (Info.)
- Chicago (1 - 109 16238) {1 -[{157-413)

1
J

Approved

___fk/SEecml Agernt in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
. File No.

Chicago, Illinois
August 15, 1966

THREAT TO XKILL MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,
BY ALFRED SCHNEIDER, 5054 LEAVITT STREET,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, AUGUST 13, 1966
RACIAL MATTERS -

On August 13, 1966, at 9:30 PM Sergeant Kevin
O0'Malley, 20th District, Chicago Police Department, Chicago,
Illinois, advised a representative of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation (FBI) in Chicago that at approximately
8:30 PM on August 13, 1966, Alfred G, Schneider, a white
male, age 54, who resides at 5054 North Leavitt Street,
Chicago, Illinois, telephonically contacted the 20th
District of the Chicago Police Department stating he will
- kill Martin Luther King, Jr., if King goes to Winnemac
Park, Leavitt and Foster Streets, Chicago, Illinois.
Sergeant O'Malley stated that Schneider told him he wanted
to be on record should Martin Luther King, Jr., appear in
Winnemac Park and be kilied. Sergeant O'Malley stated
that Schneider appeared to be sober and rational. Sergeant
O'Malley advised that the Chicago Police Department is
investigating this matter. Sergeant O'Malley further
advised that he knows of no marches that have bean held
near Winnemac Park and he further understands that Martin
Luther King, Jr., is not currently in the Chicago, Illinois,
area.

One copy of this memorandum‘is being furnished to
the Office of the United States Attorney, Chicago, Illinois.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property:
of the FRI and is loaned to your agency; it and
" its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
13 -~ Bureau LT
2 - Atlanta S SERIAL
- Jackson ; {:‘ﬂi;"""
3)- Chicago .(100-35356) ; Filiso
1 - 109-16238 MMH/flk:cah
i - 157-413 /
(sn, Cricars

P

s Coowve ;'i')

SEARCHED
-
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"RE: THREAT TO KILL MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,
BY ALFRED SCHNEIDER, 5054 LEAVITT STREET,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, AUGUST 13, 1966

'The above information was furnished to the following
individuals on August 13, 1966:

Assistant United States Attorney
M. B. Nash
Chicago, Illinois

Edward Tucker
United States Secret Service
Chicago, Illinois

Edward Revuelta
Region I, 113th INTC Group
~Evanston, Illinois

" 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) l

FBI

Date:
8-13-56

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT

9.3

(Type in plaintext or code)
yp

TO DIRECTOR (100-106670) AND JACKSON (100-5586)
FROM CHICAGO (100-35356) i

SUBJECT; THREAT TO KILL MARTIN LUTHER KING BY ALFRED SCHNEIDER,
FIVE ZERO FIVE FOUR LEAVITT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, EIGHT THIRTEEN SIXTYSI

SGT. KEVIN O'MALLEY, TWENTYTH DISTRIST CHICAO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ADVISED NINE THIRTY PM TODAY THAT AT APPROXIMATELY EIGHT THIRTY PM TQDAY
ALFRED G. SCHNEIDER, W/M AGE FIFTYFOUR, RESIDING FIVE ZERO FIVE FOUR
NORTH LEAVITT, CHICAGO TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED TWENTYTH DISTRIST

PD STATING HE WILL KILL KINSG IF KING GOES TO WINNEMAC PARK, LEAVITT
AND FOSTER, CHICAGO. O'MALLEY STATED SCHNEIDER TOLD HI¥ HE WANTED TO
BE ON RECORD SHOULD KING APPEAR IN WINNEMAC PARK AND BE KILLED.

0°*MALLEY STATED SCHNEIDER APPEARED SOBER AND RATIONAL. CHICAGO

PD INVESTIGATING CHICAGO INDICES NEGATIVE ON SCHNEIDER. NOTED NO
MARCHES HMAVE BEEN HELD NEAR WINNEAMAC PARK AND KING NOT CURRENTLY
IN CHICAGO. ATLANTA AND JACXSON ADVISE PD., MILITARY, USA, SECRET SERV]

ADVISED, LHM FOLLOWS,

~ T
SEARC?.:.“I?;

~

END | STRIT
[-757-413 .

Jia

Ig Hir? o

-

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

AR A R AT AR Al
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FD-36 (R8v. 5-22-64) ' .

FBI

Date: 8/16/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT

(Priority)

SAC, ATLANTA (100-5586)
FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (100-35358)

- THREAT TO XILL MARTIN LUTHER KING BY ALFRED SCHNEIDER, FIVE

ZERO FIVE FOUR LEAVITT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, EIGHT THIRTEEN SIXTYSIX.

REBUTEL T0 CHICAGO AUG. SIXTEEN INSTANT AND CHICAGO TELETYPE
TO DBUREAU AND JACKSCI AUG. THIRTEEN LAST.

RETEL AUG,., THIRTZIN LAST INADVERTENTLY NOT SENT TO ATLANTA,
FOLLOWING IS CONTIENTS OF RETLL:

# SGT. XEVIN O'MALLEY, TWENTIETH DISTRICT, CHICAGO PD, ADVISED
NINE THIRTY PM AUG, THIRTEEN THAT AT APPROXIMATELY EIGHT THIRTY PM
AUG., THIRTEEN ALFRED G. SCHNEIDER, WM, AGE FIFTY FOUR, RESIDING
FIVE ZERO FIVE FOUR N. LEAVITT, CHICAGO, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED
TWENTIETH DISTRICT PD STATING HE WILL KILL KING IF KING GOES TO
WINNEMAC PARX, LEAVITT AND FOSTER, CHICAGO., O'MALLEY STATED
SCHNEIDER. TOLD HIM HE WANTED TO BE ON RECORD SHOULD KING APPEAR
IN WINNEMAC PARK AND BE KILLED, O'MALLEY STATED SCHNEIDER APPEARED
SOBER AND RATIONAL, CHICAGC PD INVESTIGATING. CHICAGC INDICES
fEGATIVE Cr SCHIZIDER., NOTED NC MARCHEES HAVE BIEN HILD NEAR
WINNEMAC PARK AND KING NOT CURRENTLY IN CHICAGO. ATLANTA AND
JACKSON ADVISE PD, MILITARY, USA, SECRET SERVICE ADVISED., LHM FOLLOW;

AM COPY SENT TO BUREAU, 3

1 - BUREAU (AM) ! GEARCHED ——p——"
RISTBIR {2) f
Y

L

A v
Approved:

Speci/cxl Aggﬁt in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4

' SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) - | - 4/25/68
SA RAMON W, STRATTON
MURKIN |

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jgr.

Attached is a copy of Chicago airtel and letter—
head memorandum to Bureau 8/15/66, concerning ALFRED G. .
SCHNEIDER, white male, age 54, residence 5054 North Leavitt
Street, Chicago, who telephdned 20th District, Chicago
Police Department on August 13, 1966, and reported he
~wanted to be on record that if KING came to Winnemac Park
-he would kill him. :

- SAs ALEXANDER and &OGUT of C-1 assigned to
determine identity of . SCHNEIDER

RWS: pas
(2)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .
’ » . .
- . ot : o
¥ h . o

FBI

A Date: L_.25-68
PLAIN TEXT ’ ”

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE " URGENT

(Priority)

Transmit the following in

-

- DIRF CTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SACS, ATLANTA (44-2386)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)"
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (L%4-1114) P
MURKIN, OO MEMPHIS
REBUTELCALE TO CHICAGO, APRIL TWO FOUR LA577
RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

ON EVENING AUGUST THIRTEEN, SIXTYSIX, ALFRED G.

SCHNEIDER, WHITE, MALE, AGE FIFTYFOUR, RESIDING FIVE ZERO FIVE

FOUR NORTH LEAVITT, CHICAGO, TELEPHONED TWENTIFTH DISTRICT,
CHICAGO PD, AND REPORTED.HE WANTED TO BE ON RECORD THAT HE WOULD
KILL KING IF KING APPEARED AT WINNEMAC PARK, CHICAGO. KING WAS
NOT IN CHICAGO AT THAT TIME AND NO MARCHES HAVE BEEN HELD THIS
AREA, BIUREATT AND ATLANTA WERF. ADVISED AT THE TIME BY LHM\
CONSISTENT WITH THEN EXISTING POLICY.

NO IDENTIFIABLE RECORD SCHNEIDER AT CHICAGO PD.,
RECORDS BEING FURTHFER SIFTED TO LOCATE ANY INV?‘.STIGATIQN CONDUCTED
AT THAT TIME RE SCHNEIDER BY CGPD., CHICAGO FBI INDICES NEGATIVE,
SCHNETDER NOT LISTED CURRENT CHICAGO DIRECTORIES.

ATLANTA DETERMINE WHETHER ATLAN TA PD DISCUSSED

e Cran
SCHNEIDER WITH KING. : o C ,) //

CHICAGO HAS INSTITUTED Iersﬁ}sﬂ$¥8

» -11 . FLED
CG Lb-1114 ” |

ol o L M| S —
D0 NOT GESTRBY-- PENDIN ) 114 -~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. »22-64)
) »
S -
rd

FBI

Date: .

Transmit the following in
: (Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE TWO 44-1114

TO DETERMINE PRECIBE WHEREABOUTS SCHNEIDER RECENTLY AND WHETHER

HE COULD BE CO-~CONSPIRATOR THIS CASE,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘—" " RITED STATES GOQRNMENT " | | '
Memorandum
*./SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) | DATE:  4/25/68

° SA RAMON W. STRATTON

SUBJECT. MURKIN

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHE;/%ING, Jr.

Attached is a copy of Chicago airtel and letterhead
memorandum to Bureau dated ?/17/65

‘ ROBERT C. YBUXTt_w¢3102080uth Wallace Ch1cago,
Illinois, who Stated 2 h3 e € Ut 4*&&.“: il
whosaid he was born in Bockville Ontario, Canada, age 49,
phoned the Chicago FBI Office and made threats against KING.

Leads to develop background information concerning
BUXTON have been assigned to SAs GARRETT and W. O'BRIEN of"
C-5.

RWS:pas
(2) :

Lo
R
kﬁf‘ :
i

:/
¥
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Chicago, Illinois
March 17, 1965

ROBERT C. BUXTON, 3102 SOUTH WALLACE,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS; THREAT TO KILL MARTIN
LUTHER KING, MARCH 17, 1965

RACIAL MATTERS

At 6:05 a.m, on March 17, 1965, Robert C. Buxton,
3102 South Wallace, Chicago, Illinois, who stated that his
telephone number is 222-7029, born Bockville, Ontario, Canada,
age 49, four and a half years in Army as & commando, tele~
phonically contacted the Chicago Office of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation and stated "Martin Luther King is a msn to
be watched. Where is he getting that garbage. 1I'd blade him
if he got in my way.'" VWhen asked what he meant by blade him,
Buxton stated, "I'd kill him if he got in my way, yes I am a
threat to him, 1I'm not prejudiced. Have you got that written
down? I'm sincere. 1 have no malice against the man. The man
has agitated too long. I don't want a man like this, I hate
spocks, He belongs home and has no right agitating.”

Buxton gave the impression to the interviewing
personnel of possibly being intoxicated and at times was incoherent.
The telephone call was being made from his Chicago telephone

according to Buxton,
4

The above information was furnished to Joseph Terry,
Deputy Superintendent's Office, Chicago Police Department, at
6:28 a.m, on March 17, 1965; Specialist James Oates, Region I,
113th INTC Group, Chicago, Illinoig at 6:33 a.m. on March 17,
1965; and Special Agent Nemo Ciochina, Secret Service, Chicago,
at 6:45 a.m, on March 17, 1965,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is the
property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed

outside your agency. / , 0.2 g 5"(,‘, / 7}

! N
/Searchad '
"Sernaliz g

T |
HIUCACU

Filed
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UNITED STATES GO

Memomna’um

\,é.:c CHICAGO (44~ 1114)‘ ~ DATE: 4/25/68

- B N '

" OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107~5 .
MAY 1962 EDITION . -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

SA RAMON W, STRATTON
SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.

Attached herew1th is a copy of Chicago airtel
and letterhead, ﬁemorandum to Bureau 11/3/66

m__—-—t

FINLEY, Ngti%gal 0f;;3‘ ,_,;Wm, adviséd that an anonymous
- caller told.the NAACP t X <HasS an employee

of the City of Chicago "working for the city of C

Asphalt Cémpany" The caller said DEXTER was aware of an

Individual who was currently reported to be offered

$10,000 for the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING when

he agaln returns to Chicago.

Leads to determine whether or not DEXTER exists
and to determine his identity were assigned to SAs KELLERMEYER
and BYDLON of S-1. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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a

Re Cuicngo teloetype 11/3/G8, above capiioncd,

Encloused f0v the Dureau ave cleven, for Atians
copies of an LUl concerning capiiooed natier,.

€0y v oy oy P & - - 4 3} LY . p g - g -
, anere are npo lcentifiable rofereoces in Chileago
" L} St RN Y, e U S 3 i - PRSI,
to "AUNY DUNTTRY, refervoed to in the encicund,

S - Bureau (inclis 11)
- Atlanta (Lo0-5580) (UARYIN LUTHED KING, JR.) (€idy o)
I~ Chica:o :
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago, Illinois
File No. November.z s 1966
CG 100-35356 ’

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; REPORTED OFFER

OF $10,000,00 FOR ASSASSINATION

OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,

NOVEMBER 3, 1966, CHI(‘AGO, ILLINOIS
* RACIAL MATTER

On November 3, 19686, Mr. Sydney Finley, National Office,
National Assccistion for the Adv&ncement of Colored People (NAACP),
telephonically prcvided the following information to the Chicago
Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI);

At z2pproximztely 9:40 a.m., November 3, 1966, Mr. Finley
received an ancanymous teléphone call at his offices, 413 South
Dearborn Street, Chicago, from a male individual whom Finley
believed to ke a Negro, ThlS caller advised that he was acquainted
with an individual named "Tony DeXter" and that Dexter was an
employee of the City of Chlcago, "working for the City of Chicago
Asphalt” Company."

This caller advised that he had learned that Dexter was
aware of an individual who was currently reported to be offering
$10,000.00 for the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. if and
when King returns to the Chicago area again, This caller did not
know the address of the City of Chicago Asphalt Company or any
further details regarding Dexter, He advised, however, that if he
subsequently learned any additional information, he would furnish
same to Finley.

Finley advised that this caller seemed rational and sober,
He stated that this call appeared to be local in nature as there was
no indication that it was from ocutside Chicago,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it

and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The above information was subsequently provided to the
following individuals: ;

Officer Theron Toole
Human Relations Unit
Chicago, Illinois Police
Department;

Mr. Ed Tucker
U.S., Secret Service
Chicago, Illinois;

Mr. L.,E. Morrissey
Office of the United
States Attorney :
Chicago, Illinois;

Tom Dooley

Region 1

113th MIX

Evanston, Illinois

_ A copy of this memorandum is being provided to the office
of the United States Attorney, Chicago.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, CHITAGO  ~Hafo- — DATE: 11/3/66
W3 o0 — 347 3 € /

FROM ! Thomas Nicodemus
Complaint Clerk

-
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ . , ‘
MAY 1962 EDITION

SUBJECT: UNSUB: Offerlng of $10,000. for the assassination of Martin
Luther King, Chicago, Illlnols, 11/3/66
EXT.: RM

On instant date, Mr. Syd Finley, National Office, NAACP, Pm. 815
431 S. Dearborn St., Chicago, Tel. # 922-6781, telephonically
advised as follows:
At approximately 9:40 AM, instant date, complainant received
nymous call from what is believed to be a Negro male. The
2r..and that he(Dexter) is an employee of the City of dﬁlbaé%f
ing for the City of Chicago Asphalt Co.'., Further, that :
Dekter is aware of an individual who is offering $10,000., for the
fe of Martin Luther King, if and when he(Xing) returns to
hicago,
Anonymo s caller was asked by the complainant the address of
the ”Plty of Chicago Asphhlt Co.'", to which Unsub stated '*he didn't
Know, "however he would find out and return his call to the
complalnant approximately 1:30 PM-2:00 PM, this date.
Complainant added that caller would not furnish his identity,

however was, according to complainatt, rational and sincere about
this call. :

Complainant advised that he had not notified the Cg Pd of this
call and "would leave the matter up to the FBI'"'. It is noted
that complainant stated above call was believed made locally and
‘although complainant was aware of the local nature of this
complainant, he wished to furnish same to FBI and not the CG PD.

b g, UE
f,/d&)w .f

o \%’\"?

yk @Q%,wwfa/n(:——

/ ( 2o gl | ,fssm ﬁi‘;mxm/»’{ /=6

ILED___ 2=

[/f ' NOV 81966

FBI — CHICAGO

U.S. deZﬂgJ‘ Bond; :’gularly on the PayrollSavingsFhan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev.”5-22-64) ' .
g . .

*

FBI ,Vf
Date: 11/,2;/66

PLAIN TEXT

Transmit the following in
' (Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE . URGENT
(Priority)

i : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) AND
\) SAC, ATLANTA (100-5586)
FROM:

SAC, CHICAGO (100-35356)

UNSUB; REPORTED OFFER OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS FOR
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., NOVEMBER THREE
NINETEEN SIXTY SIX, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, RM.

ON NOVEMBER THREE INSTANT, MR. SYDNEY FINLEY, NATIONAL
OFFICE, NAACP, FOUR THREE ONE SOUTH DEARBORN STREET,
CHICAGO, TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED TEZ CHICAGO OFFICE AS
FOLLOWS:

AT APPROXI MATELY NINE FORTY AM TODAY, FINLEY RECEIVED
ANONYMOUS CALL FROM MALE BELIEVED TO BE NEGRO. CALLER
ADVISED HE KNOWS AN INDIVIDUAL NAMED "TONY DEXTER', AND
THAT DEXTER IS CITY OF CHICAGO EMPLOYEE, "WORKING FOR
THE CITY OF CHICAGO ASPHALT COMPANY'". CALLER STATED THAT

DEXTER IS AWARE OF INDIVIDUAL OFFERING TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

1 - 157-413
JGS: pas
/'/ 2 ) J
A// § jf

/ . o —

Approved: . / /

Special Agem"l/n Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



> ; -
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE TVWO
CG 100-35356
FOR ASSASSINATION OF KING IF AND WHEN KING RETURNS TO
CHICAGO.

CALLER DID NOT KNOW ADDRESS OF CITY OF CHICAGO
ASPHALT COMPANY OR FURTHER DETAILS CONCERNING DEXTER, BUT
ADVISED IF HE LEARNED ADDITIONAL INFO, WOULD SUBSEQUENTLY

FURNISH TO FINLEY. FINLEY ADVISED CALLER SEEMED RATIONAL

AND SOBER.

FINLEY STATED HAD NOT NOTIFIED CHICAGO PD OF THIS
CALL AND "WOULD LEAVE MATTER TO THE FBI'"., FINLEY STATED

CALL WAS LOCAL .IN NATURE. FINLEY WAS ADVISED INFO WOULD
B SED oL /'4,’ Feilri s T7€ ~/
BE PROVIDED TO CHICAGO PD AND THAT ESFE=CoNDS rite
FURKIS G A0 FB7 il 591¢ 704", amd [ PL Could Wl f“*"‘""* &'t la.
s BT S - NO EXTORTION INVESTIGATION

BEING CONDUCTED DUE TO LOCAL NATURE OF CALL. Lo,
/"L j{} MI/F//}DLL '/)J FL‘AMC‘—O(C‘ /WQ/CL > I\L_ DL»X?/L'//Z ﬁ‘JLt) é"’ /’ Li;;rl:ri'l
ATLANT/ ADVISE ATLANTA PD. INFO FURNISHED TO OFFICER e

THERON TOOLE, CHICAGO PD, HUMAN RELATIONS UNIT. SECRET

SERVICE, USA, AND MILITARY ADVISED, LHM FOLLOWS,

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 - ) ~ 5010-107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION L

.

. GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .o L T g ST
o 'UNITED STATES GOURNMENT .~ - - RN .

M emomndum

: sAc;“CHICAGo (44g1114) . oamgapses

* SA RAMON W, STRATTON

'SUBJEGT::. 'ﬁURKIN :
B 2

 RE: TQREATé‘TOkMARTIN'LUTHER‘KING %

: : N Leads to determine whether MEDIZER could be
,involv d in a conspiracy in this case are ass1gned to
,SA ELO SON of S 5 : ) , o :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Tr’

Via

FB!

s

. Date: 4/12/68

ansmit the following in :
: . (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

"_‘""""""""““ﬁ’"_““

e e S Ame e e —d . m—— e s A M Sm. e e e e e mem S e Sen A e M M — e e am Sk ads S - . S Sme e - — — —— - — — —— ——

'DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, CHICAGO

NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE
PEOPLE's PARTY (NSWPP)
RM (ORGANIZATION)
CHICAGO FILE 157-3 (P)
BUREAU FILE 105-70374
(00: Richmond)

JOHN MEDIZER

RM (ORGANIZATIO

CHICAGO FILE @ )
(00: Chicago

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 11 copies

Copies of LHM are also being furnished to Dallas and to
Richmond as MEDIZER has indicated he could be going to these
cities, and as Richmond is office of origin regarding NSWPP,

Copies of this LHM are also being furnished to
USA, Chicago, U, S. Secret Service, Chicago, and Region I,
113th MI Group, Evanston, Illinois.

Information concerning MEDIZER also, furnished to '
Sergeant JOHN O'MALLEY, Intelligemce Unit, Chicago Police
Denartment. :

3 ~ Bureau (Encls. 13) (RM)
Dallas (Encls., 1 ) (RM) (Info.)

Memphis (Encls. 2) (RM) (Info.)

Richmond (157-2232) (Encls. 1) (RM) (Info.
St. Louis (Encls. 1) (RM) (Info.) "
WFO (Encls, 1) (RM) (Info.) »
Chicago '

MHENDON

of an LHM concerning captioned matter and two copies of FD 376,

' PRE:pmd

(11)

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




CG  157-3
157-2259

The Chicago sources mentioned in this LHM are:
CG 7128-R, and CG 7127-R,

This case is being closed by the Chicago Division
as MEDIZER holds no official position with the Nswpp,

Information copies of LHM being furnished to
nd Dallas should MEDIZER become active in these
. Louis in view of MEDIZER's
~ Stated intention to travel to Washington and St, Louis;
two copies being furnished to Memphis, should any inquiry
-be desired concerning MEDIZER in any of the above cities
~based on his statement regarding Dr, KING, '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




UNITLD 31 1\TLS Dl' PARTMENT OF JUSl‘l(‘L

FEDX:.RAL BURLAU OF INVESTICATION

_ Chicago, Xllinois 60604
In Reply, Please Refer 1o ' April/a, 1968 . ‘
File No. 157-3 . o o N \:
157-2259 : ‘

NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE
PEOPLE's PARTY (NSWPP)

JOHN MEDIZER

A Chicago source, who has furnished reliable information b
in the past, and who has knowledge of the NSWPP, advised that John = | |
ledizer became active in the affairs of the Chicago unit of the L
NSWPP in August, 1967. Medizer is described as a white male, !
5'11", tight wavy blond halr, blue eyes, 28 years old, ruddy com-
plexion, born in West Frankfort, Illinois, who has reportedly

spent some time in past years working as a drummer in various
Dallas Texas night clubs,

This source, and a second Chicago source, who has
furnished reliable information in the past, subsequently advised,
Medizer took up residence in the Chicago unit headquarters of
the NSWPP at 1314 West Ohio Street, Chicago, in September, 1967,
and became active in the affairs of the NSWPP., '

e

Medizer took part in a NSWPP sponcored counter-demonstration |
against certain Anti-Viet Nam peace demonstrators in Washington, [
D.C. on October 20, 21, 1967, according to these sources,

Sources have advised that Medizer remained active and
resided at the NSWPP headquarters in Chicago unitl January, 1968, 1
when this headquarters was vacated and the NSWPP members living |
here had to locate other residences,

The records of the Chicago Police Department, Records

and Communications Section, as checked March 22, 1968, concerning
Medizer were negat1ve

The records_of the Chicago Credit Bureau, Incbrporated,
~ as checked March 22, 1968, regarding Medizer were negative.

T A check of the Auto Registration Records, Secretary of
State, Springfield, Illinois, on February 29, 1968, were negative
regarding Medizer.

This document contans neither recommendations nor conclusions of the’
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed ?ut51de your agency.

CU ARCHTD .____.._.&W"’—"""‘“"“*’

w A LTALD e

e M
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Re: . NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE
- PEOPLE's PARTY (NSWPP)

JOHN MEDIZER

Geneva Jones, Supervisor, Driver's License Section,
Secretary of State, Springfield, reflected only one
j igssyed to any John Medizer. Driver's Li'censeﬂ
issued April 19, 1962, to one John C, Medizer,
3117 Sarah Street, Franklin Park, Illinois, described as

[%'ilfA:iﬁﬁ_fnTnds, blond hair, blue eyes, date of birth

On March 23, 1968, Vincent Burnell, Foreman,

Roto Print Company, 4601 West Belmont Ave hicago,
advised that John Medizer, born -Social
Security Number residing 3208 North Sheffield,

(Diplomat Hotel), ne of his shop workers. For several
months, Medizer has been bragging to his co-workers about

his activities in the Nazi Party in the United States., According
to Burnell, Medizer has displayed photographs of himself ‘
with women whom Medizer claimed were the daughters of Eichmann

and Himmler both.of whom had been high pary funtionaries in
the Third Reich,

On March 20, 1968, Medizer advised Burnell that
he was quitting his job at Roto Print to work for the Nazi

Party in Argentina. He advised he would travel to Dallas, /

Texas, first, visit relatives, then travel to Argentina,
reportedly on a "forged passport."

- Burnell has subsequently advised that during his
"bragging'" to other employees he reportedly read letters from
someone in Dallas connected with the American Nazi Party,
ttt they were active in Dallas, and "having a ball." Medizer

also mentioned in vague terms threats against Martin Luther
King, and plans to 'take care of him,"

On March 29, 1963, Burnell advised Medizer picked
up his last paycheck, passed out some NSWPP literature and
stated that his present plans included a visit to St, Louis,
Missouri, then a trip to the Washington, D, C, area where he
would discuss his plans with Major Koehl at Arlington and do
what ever '"The Major' wanted, He indicated that his plans

may not include a trip to Argentina depending on what '"The
‘Major" had to say. ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Re: NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE
' PEOPLE's PARTY (NSWPP)

JOHN MEDIZER

On April 1, 1968, William Whorton, Passport Office,
United States Department of State, Chicago, advised their was
no record for Medizer in their files,

Attaéhed to this memorandum are characterizations

of the National Socialist White People's Party, national and
local,

: The above irformation has been furnished to United
States Attorney, Chicago, Region I, 113th Military Intelligence
Group, Evanston, and U, S, Secret Service, Chicago.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SUBJECT:

»

 OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 B 501§-107-5
MAY 1962 EDI . . R
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
M emomndu,m_ -

:7%éf;;-CHICAGO (44-1114) | ' DATE: 4/25/68 =

SA RAMON W. STRATTON
MURKIN

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr,

Attached herew1th is a copy of Chlcago a1rte1
and 1etterhead memorandum to Bureau dated 9/6/66 ‘

THOMAS E., eCREAMER also known as

- | THOMAS.Eeew
CRAMER phoned the Eﬁicago FBI Office on September 6, 1966;

and stated that he lived at 1909 School Street, first
floor, Chicap, phone 472-28T?“"‘HE“TﬁTfT!TT?”%TET@ﬂ he
had 'Uoined the™N¥ZI8™ 3hid that an offer had been made to
him to kill KING when he returned to Chicago.- He indicated

that he had a high-powered rifle collection. CREAMER said a

that following the discussion at-the Josephins.Five:; ggm
InnE School Street and Roscae., Abicago, he had gone with

" 'a white female named HELENA §§ MAN to a meeting in the -
1900 block of West Schoo LFEe ere he met with three

other people and was given an a551gnment to shoot KING,

Leads to determine the background of CREAMER

" have been assigned SAs ZIMMERMANN and POND of C-3.

‘,RWS:pas ;'

(2) S
s

o Buy U.S. Savirrzgs"Bonds Regét_/czﬂy on the Payroll Savings lez a
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SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) . 4/25/68

SA RAMON W. STRATTON
MURKIN
RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.

» Attached herewith is a copy of Chicago airtel
and letterhead memorandum to Bureau dated 9/6/66.

' THOMAS E. CREAMER, also known as THOMAS E : o
CRAMER, phoned the Chicago FBI Office on September 6, 1966, .
and stated that he lived at 1909 School Street, first
floor, Chicagp, phone 472-2817. He initially stated;he

~ had "joined the Nazis'" and that an offer had been made to

him to kill KING when he returned to Chicago. He indicated
that he had a high-powered rifle collection. CREAMER said .
that: following the discussion at the Josephidne Five-Step
Inn, School Street and Roscoe, Chicago, he had gone with
a white female named HELENA KAUFMAN to a meeting in the
1900 block of West School Street where he met with three
other people and was given an assignment to shoot KING.

Leads to determine the background of CREAMER
‘have been assigned SAs ZIMMERMANN and POND of C-3.

RWS: pas
(2) -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIRTEL

™ DILTCTOR, FEBI (157-licw)
FROM: A, CHIC ARD (157-tew)

SYUDIros ALLICATICH BT TUSUAR B
Thionane Pre Ql azuwrg
Cf Plot to Xill MARTIN LUTHER
Chicago, Illinoils
/5756
IFFOIMATION CONCERNING - BACIAL MATIER

Be Chicaro teletype to Durcau and Atlanta dated
&2

8/6/68.,

Fnclosed for the Burcau axs 12 coples of a Lid
dated and capiioned as akove. Au exira cony is boing
furnished for the Burcau file ro BHANTIN LUT-IR RIBG. Two
copies of the LIII are belng Fusraished to Atlania for
inforzatioa and for thely file on MARTIN LUTHIR KIKG.

Cne copy of the enclesed LI is belog furnished
to the Uniied States Attorney, Chicage, Illinovis.

CREAMER, who spelled his pame also as
HAMER did pot sound intozicated VLLH he called the
Chicago Office and furnished the information sct forth
in the encleosed L1Zl; however, his thoughts werxe conpletely
disorzanized apd cither he could nor or would not answer
cuestions asked him nor would be confine his thaughts to

3= Pareau {(Enclz. 12)
(1=~ 100-106870) (zmn’ma LUTHER KING, JR.)
2~ Atlanta (Info)
(1=~ 100-5588) (UARTIN LUTIHUR KING, JR.)
2- Chicago
(3> 100-35350) (MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.)
IZAdzcae . SEAP(‘“ .
%) g , SERIALrggW;_
2 e

INDEXED_ > ————

/ o
afss
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Ce 157~liew

any oue incident. Instead, ke would just jump from one point
to anocther without furnishirg logical answyers to the
questions asked hin, :

e The Chicago Police Department acvised that they
plan to interview CIEANER.

Chicago 45 opening a new 157 investigation and
w111 follcocw : this aatter with the Chicago Police Depart-
pient, '

o . T . . ﬁ:[. Y,
A Al eeis suiy alus 10 Lp (e
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No,

Chicago, Illinois
157-New September 5, 1966

ALLEGATION BY THOMAS E. CREAMER,
ALSO KNCWN AS THOMAS E. CRAMER,
OF PLOT TO KILL MARTIN LUTHER
CHICACO, ILLINOIS
SEPTENEER 6, 1966
INFORMAT(ON CONCEENING -

St G 4

Thomas Creamer, who aloo 3
called the Chicago 011106 ¢f the
Investigation at 12:05 a.m. Sept@mbpz 6 1966 e
that he resided at 1909 Schoeol Street, fﬁrct floor,
Illinois, and had telephone number 472-2817. At tb
he called he stated he was making the call from tne
‘Josephine 5-Step Ian, at the corner of School Street and
Roscoe, Chicagc, Illinocis, telephone number LI-9-9382,
Creamer furnished the following informaticn:

He initially stated that he rad "jeoined the Nazis"
and an offer had been made to him te kill Martin Luther King, Jr.
when King returned to Chicago. He was to kill Xing in
exchange for the safety of his wife zud child. Creamer described
himself as a veteran of the 10ist Aurburn@ Divisica, z native
of Chioc, and an expert "varmit shooter". He lndlﬁatﬁd he
had a high=powered rifle colliection,

When pressed for detalls regardins
ation, Creamer stated that ke had particield 1
Josephine 5-Step Ian during the eacrsly svsning

Thi
conclusions
It is the pro
it and its con
agency.

docunent <
he Federa
tv of {he
are

3 e
"’S u (N
3 (+

\‘4"5
D *S et

650
(3]

SEARCHED .
SERIALIZED_ .7
JINDEXED
/ FILED
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ALLECATION BY THOMAS 7, Ciy
ALSO KNOWN AS THOMAS 2, CRAWNR
OF PLOT TO KILL M&ARTIN LUTH
CHICASO, ILLINOIS

SEPTEMBLR 6, 1966

5, 1966. This discussion was with regards to the racizl
unrest in Chicago. One other perscn taking in the
discussicn was desgribed by Cr2zmer a8 z wh ie, nzmad
Helena Kaufman (phonstic), Subsequently Ka .k
Creamer to a meeting in the 1900 block of N
Chicage, and at this meeting there were th
two of whom wer= mazles, Creamer either c
furnish any additicnal inforration regard
peoplie attending this meeting.

=
)

e
oo
A

td [u
)

o e

et i‘n o
xg
7~ M et

o
S0

&
o

Street,
eople present,
%ould not

& & 0

pD

O AW

o+ oy
50

5k

bas 3
v 7

= “e

= [

My =t D
o

L3

@

Q

oy v

D

Creamer then stated that he was given
to shoct Martin Luther King ia return for his family’
Subsequently, he stated that h2 was told by Kaufman that
family would be killed if he did not zttend the meeting
the 1960 blcck ©f Scheol Streat, Then Creamer stataed he
told he must "cocperate” before sunrise so he joinad thenm.

At this goint he denied that they were members of the Awsrican
Nazi Party and refuted hiz original statement that ke

"had joined the Nazis . wae stated that he was svepatholic to
the idezs practiced by the Jonn Eirch Socieiy, and Creamer
denied any ceonrection witnh the &merican Nazi Pariv.

Creamzr was urable to fura:z
stating thzt he was tco frignitened Toxv
"he had run cut on the above described nme
back stairs :

Creamer was advised ths
Investigation did not afford ;Wc
was told thart his information wc
Chicagec Police Deparimeat.

Gleason of D=pu
6, 1966.
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ALLEGATION BY THOMAS E, CREAMER,

ALSO KNOWN AS THOMAS E. CRAMER,

OF PLOT TO KILL MARTIN LUTHZR KING, JR.
CHICAGO, ILLINOIG

SEPTEMBER 6, 1966

It should be noted that at one point while Creamer
was furnishing the above informaticn he hung up and when a

call was made to the Josephine 5-Step Inn Creamer was
there,

The above informaticn was furnished to the fellowing
people on September 6, 1966:

E. I. Katz, United States Attorney's Office,
Chicago, Illinocis '

Edward Tucker, United States Secret Service,
-Chicago, I1lincis

Don Henry, Regicn One, 113th INTC Group,

Evanston, Illinois

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



>
. /F5-36 (Rev. 5-22.64)

FBI

Date: 9-6-86
PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT

Transmit the following in

(Priority)

R0M CHICACGO (100-3535%8)

3'3J: ALLEIATINY 3Y AKA THOMAS &, CRAN

FLOT TO XILL MARTIY LU CHICAGO, ILLINOIS,

[y

' HICAZO NFFICE TYELVE SIX INSTANT ADVISIHG

JOINZD THE WAZIS" CRLAMER THzH

inknlind
I

AND NE3ULQUS STORIES CONCZRANING O MAK=Z TO HIH

TC KILL XKI RETURNS TO CHICAGO IN IXCHANZE FOR SAFATY

h TCANT ~
F CR:L:-\,\F_.RD

=T
ol

ZRAN CF OME ZZIR0O ONE AIR3ORNE DIV., NATIVE

0F OHIC, AND EXPEIRT "VARMINT" SHOGTER, WITH HIGH POWZIRED RiFLE

COLLECTICY,

WHEN CPZAVI? PRESSED FOR

DET:

AND IXPOSSI3LE

ERZINT STORY. IN ¢

FIVE-STE? INN HELD

™
-
Ao

UNREST CHICAGC. CREAMER PRESEN

AS

(PH) HAUFMAN TOCK CREAMER TO MEETING IN
BLOCK WEST SCHoL .

$CH A

ST. CRZAMER 4

(“"""\wﬁ A

RESIDENT,AT ONE NINE

RGED:

FIVE
WHITE,
CNE NINE

ZERO

LAST

ZERO

NINZ

Cou

FIMALZ, HS

ZEROC

113
X o

IGC

DISCUSS IO

1' TN

Approved: ? thkyffirv{V

Specuﬂ Agent in Charg

R0 THREZ
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« «* FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

F Bl

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

EN

n
~

3UT No NAZI.

(Priority)

HOOT KING, IN RETURN FOR FAMILIZS SAFLETY,
WAS TOLD 3Y KAUFMAN HAS FAMILY WOULD 3E KILLZD

THIS PRIOX TG MENTION OF KILLING KING.

FINALLY CREAMER ADVISED WAS TOLD HE MUST "COOPERATLZ"™ BErORz SUNRISEL,

THEM , 3UT DENIZD XNOWLEDGE THEY WERE NAZIS.

TESCRIZED HIMSELF A5 SYMPATHYETIC TO JOHN 3RICH SCCIZTY IDXAS,

WAS ADVISED F31I R } AFFORD PROTECTION TO INDIVIDUALS, AND CF
FO 23JECTICY TO INFORMATICON OR IDEINTITY 3EING FURNISHED TO CHICAGC PD,
0% SU3STIYEZNT POLICE I[NTERVIEW,., DURING CONTACT CREZAMER HUNGUP 0N CiE
GCCASTON, %aS SU3SEQAUENTLY RECONTACTED AT PHONE NO., FURNISHED 3Y HIM

AS THAT OF FIVE-STZP INN.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

«

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

ADDITICNAL 3ACKGROUND INFORMATION RE
(AUFMAN, SEZMEID SC3ER 3UT UNA3LE TO RELATz CONSISTENT STORY WHEN
AN

FUN OUT OF NMEETING, 3Y WAY CF 3ACK STAIRS,

ADDITIOCNAL
WITH CREA¥ZR 0OR KAUFMAN.

MILITARY, AND USA ADVISED., ATLANTA ADVISL

PRESSE! GR DESCRIPTICNS CF SU3JECTS AT MEETING, UNA3LE TO PROVIDE

FAME, STATTNG TOO FRIGHTZNED TO RECALL, AT ONE TIME ADVISING HE HAD

A3CVE INFORMATION, INCLUDING CREAMERS ADDRESS AND HAVE PHONE 0.,
PROVIDED CG PD> DEPT, SUPERINTENDANTS OFFICE, CHICAGO CONDUCTING NO

L INVZSTIGATION; I REFLECT NGO INFORMATION IDZNTIFIA3LE

ATLANT

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SAC, CHICAGO (157-1414)(C)

ALLTGATION BY TIHCNAS E,

CREANER, AKA, TIOUAS F, CRALNR,
OF PLOT TO HILL NAWTIN LUTHER
KING, Ji,., CHICAGD, ILLIKOIS
9/6/6%

INFORUATION CONCYRHING - RY

Le Chicago airtel with enclosed LUM dated 9/8/66.

Fnclosed for the Bureau are 12 copies of a LIY
dated and captioned as above. An extra copy is being furnished
for the Bureau file ve MAUTIN LUTIER KING, Ji, Two copies of
the LI are being furnishced to Atlanta for information and for
their file on MAUTIN LUTHFR KIXG, JR,

One copy of the enclosed LHM is being furnished
to the UGA's Office, Chicago, Illinois,

Fo further investigation is being conducted in
this matter, -

3 - Bureau {Incis 12)
(1 - 100-10537C) (MARTIN LUTEER KING, JR,)
2 - Atlanta (Info) (Tncle 2)
-~ 100-~553¢) (QIARTIN LUTHER KING, JE.)

(1
72;1 Chicago .
" (1)~ 100-35356)

FHA:EJD
@)
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Ol T Yilinols
SEirago ) Fliinols

(ciuber3§, 1466

ALULEGATION BY THOMAS £,

CREAMER, ALSO KNOWN A5 THOM

¥, CRA “Eﬁ Cr PO TO ¥

MARTIN LTTEER XING, ‘Q

CHICAGCO, ILLINOIS, EP“L‘BER 6, 1966
IVFOHV3~f&5 <G ’"EFV NG = B¥

Reference is made to Chicago communication dated
September 6, 1966,

Cfficer Patrick {leascn, D=z
Conlisk'’'s Office, Chicago Police % par ime;
September 14, 29 and Octcber 20,
information haa been obtainsd rog

It is noted that subject calied the Chicago Cffice
of the FBI on September 6, 1966; stating his name was Thomas
Creamer and also Thomas Cramer, e indicated that he was a
veteran of the 101st Airborne Division, atxve of Chiz, and
an expert “varmit shocter?, He 3] Fat one Helena
Kaufman (phonetic) had taken him ! in tha 1900 block
of West Scheol Street, Chicago, toe . v:fh f September 5 1966,
Three otrer unidentified psrsons war meeting Tre€
subJec¢ was given the assigrimend p T
in return for his fawily's safety.
out of this meeting by way of ihe
Chicagos Cffice of the FBI at 2035 A
Josephine's 5-Step Inu, Chic , I

o &Y
P

cr Ry oer @

B ey

Ul ks D e
“¥

W3 er ﬁ_ﬂ
e+ S 6

y
°

12
2 g0

P2y
it

Records of the {hicage Pa~fce
to be reviewed on Cctobar 12, 1986, and
following information:

This docums
nor conclu
of the FBI
its contents
your agendy.
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Thomas Eugene Cramer, date of birth

, at Lima, Ohio, was arrested for traffic vioclation

July 9, 1962. He was arrested for assaultl on July 30, 1962;

for caus1nc a disturbance in a tavern at 1925 Welhmvtoq on

August 22, 1963; and for simple assault Septlember 13, 1964.
His residences when he was arrested are as follows:

2530 North Sacramento, Chicago.
1801 West Nelson, Chicago.
1734 Wellington, Chicago.

. 1943 Henderson, Chicago.

His nationality is listed as German-Dutch and
he is described as:

Height 5t'9" - 5710"

Weight 135 - 145 pounds

Hair Brown

Eyes Brown, green and hazel
Social Security # | |

The following peoplo were advised of the above
1nformat10n on October 31, 1966;

M. B. Nash
United States Attorney's OZffice
Chicago, Illinois

Robert J. Motto
U. S. Secret Service
Chicago, Illinois

Donald Henry
Region I, 113th INTC Group
Evanston, Illinois
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ond o, 1
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) T01-1Y., 6" .
UNITED STATES GOVI& MENT
M emora ndum

SAC CHICAGO. (uu 1114) © DATE: 426268

SA‘RAMON W. STRATTON

| sumEer:  MURKIN | |
 Re: THREATS To MARgIN LUTHER KING

RS  Attached hereto is copy of Plttsburgh alrtel and LHM
'dated 9-7+66 concerning DONALD agogg,' Three boys, STEWART " LINDH
“JEFFREY KRONEN, and: RIC LARKEY, through newspaper ad in .~ =
San Francisco newspaper, obtained rlde east with DONAID STOUT,
‘During this trip, STOUT told them he was going to shoot MARTIN

LUTHER KING, At Kansas City,’ Mlssourl, STOUT dlsappeared w1th .
_eall of thelr personal effects. o 2o ISy

. ®DUT was descrlbed by LINDH as WM 5'7”-8” 210 lbs., :
stout - bulld, dark gréeasy hair, small wave in front. They o L
‘thought he lived at 826 S, Wabash, Chicago, drove: 1966 ‘light green
Chevrolet Impala with Mass., plates believed to be P834y3, and
; was employed by Eastern States Frelght Llnes, TPrre Ha‘te, I dlana.

- ' . Also attached hereto are pertlnent copies ¢f - :
 material from CG 26-20721 concerning DONALD LAWRENCE E QUT, .yho .
- ‘appears 11kely identical with DONALD STOUT, He has periormed
~merchant marine duty and lived 1n 1954 at 826 S. Wabaqh the
[YMCA Hotel. : : ,

k,;_ -

g ‘Leads to determine identity of DONALD STOUT are,,ﬂ
as51gned to SAS PIPPENGER and BASHAM, C -6 - L

Check files of Chicago PD,
Check flles of YMCA Hotel 826 S. Wabash,
Check merchant marine flles, Whlch were at Seafarers

'1Un10n, 3261 E. 92nd St., Chlcago, in 1955,  (Check both the unlon‘
“and separately merchant marlne records w1th US Coast Guard).

{2 4cc bu-1114

AVSEARCHED._.._ mnzxsn 7

FILED of

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularljm ‘the Payrqll Sé_vz;ng; PIan‘ '

5010-108-02
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DATE: 9/7/66

Transmit the following in

(Type 1n plaintext or code)

Via  AIRTEL

(Priority)

— e e e s O e S e G G e e G e Oemd G e e e G Cmem e G G Seamr G G e Gew M Gy

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

FROM SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-1520G) (RUC)

SUBJECT:  MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
v - SM-C
(00: ATLANTA)

; Enclosad for the Bureauv are elght copies of a LHM
captlonpd "DONALD STOUT,” which sets out information = o
‘concerning a thr=at against MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. Two copies .
of the LHM are being furnished to Atlaata, office of origin,.
and Chicago, Indianapolis, and Boston, and one copy to San -
Francisco, New York. Kansas City, and Philadelphia for .
informatlon in the event leads are set cut for those officez in

- the future. :

Information attributed to HARRY P. STEWART, Secret

Service, Pittsburgh, was furnished to SA HOWARD A. MEYFRJACK.

Sinee the information came from a representative of Secret

Service, that agency is not beln%tadv1sed
and no further action is being taken by this office.

Bureau (Encls.-8) (RM)

Atlanta (100-5586) (Encls.-2) \Aﬁ RM)
Boston (Encls.-2) (RM) ,
Indianapolis (Encls.-2) (RM)

New York (Enc.-1) (RM)

Philadelphia (Enc.-1) (RM)

Kansas City .(Enc.-1) (RM)

San Francisco (Enc.-1) (R¥)

Chicago (Encls;/é" (R3)
Pittsburgh
HSM/Jsk

- (16)

Approved: B ' Sent
Specia] Agent in Charge

/ CC /&Qﬂg;/ /2l 2
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FG 100-15206

 LEADST

ATLANTA
AT ATLANTA, GA. S

B ' Will proaptly advise appropr1ate local anthaxities
~of.above threat. '

- LHICAGO AND INDIANAPOLIS

_ 1. Will promptly advise approprlate local
.authprltles of above threat

L 2. W¥Will check indices and appropriate squfces re
DOXALY STOUT. o ' ' .

BOSTON
AT BOSTON y MASS,

Wlll ‘determing to whom- Massachusetis Yicernse
*'P83473 is issued and adyxse Bure“u and. ciiices.*eceiyﬁmgf

”‘ﬁ';*cap;es of this airtel.
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UNITED ‘STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

In Reply, Please Refer to :
File No. September 7, 1966

DONALD STOUT

On September 7, 1966, Harry P. Stewart, Secret
Service, Pittsburgh, Pa., furnished the following information
which he had received thla date from his nephew, Stewart Lindh,
2206 Greenwich, San Franc1sco Callfornla

Recently, Llndhmand two others, Jeffrey Kronen,
58 Miller Road, Farmingdale, Long Island, New York, .and Richard
‘Larkey, care of Mrs., Schorberger, 2829 Highland Street, Allentown,
- Pa., were in San Frantisco and answered an advertisement placed
in the "San Francisco Chronicle" by Donald Stout,.who was seeking
. paying passengers to accompany him on a trip froﬂ San Francisco
to New York City in his car. An agreement was reached whereby- each
of the above paid Stout $50.  for the trip, i : .
On September 5, 1966, Stout and his passengers arrivéd
in Kansas City, Mo., and drove to a local YMCA. W¥While the three
. ..passengers were checking in, Stout disappeared with his car and
. their personal effects, whlch incluged suitcases, clothes, books,
.records, and a .guitar. Richard Larkey also then noted that two
..blank.Wells Fargo checks were missing from his pocketbook. Lindh
estimated that the missing items were worth about $1,000.

Before arriving at Kansas City, Stout made it clear to
his passengers that he was rabidly anti-Negro and he told them
that he was going to shoot Martin Luther Klng. He furnished no
further details.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outs1de
your agency. .

-‘__Li___\:_'—.\k—‘g——-""—
i f
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DONALD STOUT

' Lindh advised Mr. Stewart that Donald Stout was a
white male, 5'7" - 5°'8", 210 pounds, had a stout build,
.-medium complexion, and dark, greasy hair which kad =z swall
wave din front. Stout had told Lindh that he resided at 826
- South Wabash, Chicago, Illinois, and was employed by the
~fﬂastern States Freight Lines, Terre Haute, Indizna. He
. @rove a. 1966 light green Chevrolet Impala with Massachusetts
. .plates... Lindh was reasonably certain that the plate’ number
Lwas P83473 and said that the Kansas City Police Department
«ayas -told of the incident. R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L e

ansmit the fellewing in

1

* - ) o
P AT T T ) I

FBI
Date: 9/26/66

{Type in plaintext or code)

AT R TEL

Y LN,

—_— e ———

(Priority)

- P G W Uy T W W

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (100-35356)

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

3 /\ 7
1

SM-C

(00: Atlanta)
' Re Pittsburgh airtel and LHM 9/7/66, and Pittsburgh
airtel Q(Q/GB

\ Information as set forth in referenced LHM, captioned
DONALD STOUT was furnished on 9/9/66 to Officer ELLIOTT MATHEWS,
Human R Rolatlonq Unit, Chicago PD,

\

Chicago indices fail to reflect any information
identifiable with STOUT. Sources of the Chicago Office, including
those in hate-type groups such as the American Nazi Party, were
contacted subsequent to recelpt of referenced airtel, with
negative results,

_ On 9/20/66, Officer JOSEPH WALTON, Human Relations
Unit, Chicago PB, adv1qed that he had pers onal]y checked the
records of the YMCA Hotel, 826 South Wabhash Avenue, on 9/15/66,
concerning STOUT. WALTON adv1sed that there was no recocrd of
STOUT residing at the YMCA Hotel at the present time, or as having
been a guest there at any time in the past, He advised that the
Chicago PD was conducting no further inguiry in this matter,

- Bureau (RH)
Atlanta (100-5586) (RM)
Indianapolis (RM) (INFO)
Boston (RM) (INFO)
Pittsburgh (RM) (INFO)
Chicago ‘

-S:mab [/ :
( 1 0 ) ’,/;l}"\‘ﬁﬁ_i;;y{-}”/:; “ 1N

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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CG 106--35356
The records of the Records and Communications Section,

o P, were caused to be searched on a name-check only
of IC JACK RAY RIDENHOUR, No

ica [

T4
asis on $/22/66, at the request

I

identifiable record could be locatoed concernirng STOUT,although
extensive arrest records for such as DONALD RAY STOUT, RALPH

DONALD STQUT, were availatle,
for assuming identity with the DONALD STOUT in this matter.

There was no reasonable basis

Chicago is conducting no further inquiry insofar as
STOUT is concerned at the present tine.
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